Schoal of Aeromautics (Neemrana)
SEMESTER SCHEDULE (B.Tech. Sem. - 2" & 4th)

JANUARY 2019 TO JUNE 2019

All faculty members are requiredto follow the schedule given below:
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1. [21-01-2019 |Monday Commencement of - January 2019 to June 2019 session for 2 & 4t
Semester, Submission of Lesson Plan File to Principal

2. [22-01-2019 | Tuesday Last Date to Upload Seminar Topics of all subjects with assigned dates by
Faculty Members

3. |23-01-2019 |Wednesday |Last Date to Upload Projects by Faculty Members.

4. 126-01-2019 [Saturday Republic Day - (Holiday after Flag hoisting and games for interested
students and staff.)

5. [02-02-2019 |Saturday Seminar & G.D.(2™ Sem. & 4" Sem.) :

6. |09-02-2019 |Saturday Special Exam for integrated (B.Tech + AME students) as per DGCA
pattern., Seminar & G.D.(2™ Sem. & 4" Sem.), Submission of Question
Paper of 1% |.A.E. to Exam. Office., Submission of Assignments for 1%
I.A.E. by Students

7. [16-02-2019 |Friday 15t 1.A.E. -Theory & Practical Exam.

8.  [16-02-2019 |Saturday 1%t |LA.E. -Theory & Practical Exam.

9. [18-02-2019 |Monday 13 |LA.E. -Theory & Practical Exam./Viva

10. [19-02-2019 | Tuesday 15t LA.E. - Practical Exam./Viva

11. [23-02-2019 | Saturday Seminar & G.D.(2™ Sem. & 4" Sem.)

12. [28-02-2019 | Thursday Last date for Online Feedback by Students (In case Feedback is not
submitted on or before the last date,the Attendance of Student will be
blocked),

13.|02-03-2019 | Saturday Seminar & G.D.(2™ Sem. & 4" Sem.), Feedback to students about 1%
[.A.E. and submission of answer sheets to Exam. Office

14. |04-03-2019 | Monday Special Exam for integrated (B.Tech + AME students) as per DGCA
pattern., Submission of Lesson Plan file to Principal by Faculty Members
with updated Annexure SA/2, 2 (a), Submission of Question Paper for 1st
Mid Term Examination.

15. 109-03-2019 | Saturday Seminar & G.D.(2" Sem. & 4" Sem.), Declaration of result of 15t [.A.E.

16. [11-03-2019 | Monday 1%t Mid Term Exam -Theory & Practical Exam.

17.[12-03-2019 | Tuesday 1%t Mid Term Exam -Theory & Practical Exam.

18. [13-03-2019 |Wednesday |15t Mid Term Exam -Theory & Practical Exam / Viva .

19. |14-03-2019 [ Thursday 18t Mid Term Exam - Practical Exam./ Viva

20./16-03-2019 | Saturday Seminar & G.D.(2™ Sem. & 4" Sem.), Project Submission - 2" Sem.
(Human Values Activities & Computer Prog. Lab), Project Submission -
4" Sem. Aeronautical Engg. (Digital. Electro. & Instrum. Lab & Thermal
Engg. Lab), 4" Sem. Mechatronics Engg. (Fluid Mechanics Lab.,
Dynamics of Machine Lab-I), Submission of Assignments for 15t Mid Term
Examination by Students.

21.121-03-2019 |Thursday  [Holi- Holiday.

22.122-03-2019 |Friday Feedback to students about 15t Mid Term Exam and submission of

, : answer sheets to Exam. Office

23. |23-03-2019 | Saturday Seminar and G.D., 1% Assessment of Social Outreach, Discipline & Extra
Curricular Activities - Sem. Il & IV

24.125-03-2019 [Monday Last date for Online Feedback by Students (In case Feedback is not
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25.126-03-2019| Tuesday Special Exam for integrated (B.Tech + AME students) as per DGCA
pattern, Submission of Lesson Plan file to Principal by Faculty Members
with updated Annexure SA/2, 2 (a)

26.|102-04-2019| Tuesday 2" |.A.E.-Theory & Practical Exam.

27.| 03-04-2019| Wednesday 2™ |.A.E.- Theory & Practical Exam.

28./ 04-04-2019| Thursday |2™|.A.E.-Theory & Practical Exam / Viva .

29.|1 05-04-2019] Friday 2" |.A.E.-Practical Exam / Viva.

30.| 06-04-2019| Saturday Seminar & G.D.(2" Sem. & 4" Sem.), Feed back to Students about 2™
I.LA.E. and submission of answer sheets to Exam. office., Submisssion of
Lesson Plan File to Principal by Faculty Members with updated Annexure
SA/2, 2(a)

31.[ 12-04-2019| Friday Last date for Online Feedback by Students.(In case Feed back is not
submitted on or before the last date,the Attendance of Student will be
blocked), Declaration of result of 2 | A.E.

32.|13-04-2019 Saturday Seminar & G.D., Feed back to Students about 2" | A.E. and submission of
answer sheets to Exam. office.,

33.[20-04-2019| Saturday Seminar & G.D., Project Submission - 2" Sem (Engg. Chem./Engg.
Physics, C.A.M.D., Basic Civil Engg.),Project Submission - 4" Sem.
Aeronautical Engg. (Aerodynamics Lab, A/C Material & Process Lab), 4t
Sem. Mechatronics Engg. (Mechanical Measurement & Control Lab.,
Analog Electronics Lab), Submission-of Lesson Plan File to Principal by
Faculty Members with updated Annexure SA/2, 2 (a)

34.1 22-04-2019| Monday Special Exam for integrated (B.Tech + AME students) as per DGCA
pattern., Submission of Assignments for 2" Mid Term, Submission of
Question Paper for 2 Mid Term

35.[29-04-2019| Monday 2" Mid Term-Theory Exam / Practical Exam.

36.] 30-05-2019| Tuesday 2" Mid Term- Theory Exam / Practical Exam.

37.|01-05-2019( Wednesday | 2" Mid Term-Theory Exam / Practical Exam.

38.102-05-2019| Thursday [2" Mid Term-Practical Viva.

39.1 04-05-2019| Saturday Seminar & G.D.(2" Sem. & 4" Sem.), 2" Assessment of Social Outreach,
Discipline & Extra Curricular Activities of Sem.- Il & IV, Assessment of
Assignment of Sem.- 1l & IV

40.[ 07-05-2019| Tuesday Last date for Online Feedback by Students.(In case Feed back is not
submitted on or before the last date,the Attendance of Student will be
blocked), Submission of Question Paper of Semester Practical Exam. to
Exam Office.

41.[ 11-05-2019| Saturday Feed back to Students about 2" Mid Term and submission of answer
sheets to Principal by Faculty Members with updated Annexure SA/2,
2(a).,Declaration of result of 2" Mid Term.

42.|08-05-2019| Wednesday| Commencement of Theory Exams of Sem.- Il.

43.109-05-2019| Thursday |Commencement of Theory Exams of Sem.- IV

44 127-05-2019| Monday

to to Commencement of Practical Exams of Sem.- Il & IV
31-05-2019| Friday

45.[02-07-2019 Tuesday Commencement of Classes of Odd Sem.- Il

46.[ 08-07-2019 Monday Commencement of Classes of Odd Sem.- V

There should not be any discrepancy. If atany stage some discrepancies are detected a half
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